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iT ATTENZIONE:
LASICUREZZADELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITASOLO CONL'USOAPPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

EN WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

rr ATTENTION:
LASECUTIEDEL'APPAREILN'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION CORRECTE
DES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

DE ACHTUNG:
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERATES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMASSE BEFOLGUNG
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWAHRLEISTET; IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG.

n. OPGELET:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD ALS INDIEN
DE VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN
ZE OOK BEWAREN.

es ATENCION:
LASEGURIDAD DELAPARATO SE GARANTIZASOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMEN-
TELAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; PORELLO,ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

DA BEMARK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FOLGES; SGRG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.

No ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK A OPPBEVARE DEM PA ET TRYGT STED.

sv OBSERVERA!
UTRUSTNINGENS SAKERHET KAN ENDAST GARANTERAS OMDESSAANVISNINGAR
RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ. SPARA DARFOR DESSA ANVISNINGAR FOR FRAMTIDA
KONSULTATION.

RU BHVMAHVE:
Mbl TAPAHTUPYEM BE3OTMACHYIO SKCTITYATALINIO U3AENNA TONBKO MNPU
COBJIMIOOEHNM CNEAYIOWNX MHCTPYKLMIW; C 3TOW LIENBIO HEOBXOAMMO
COXPAHUTb JAHHYIO BEPOLLIOPY.
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IT N.B.: Apparecchi non idonei ad essere coperti di materiale termicamente isolante
eN N.B.: Fixtures not suitable to be covered in thermally-insulating material.
FR N.B.: Appareils ne pouvant pas étre couverts de matériau d’isolation thermique
N.B.: Gerate nicht geeignet, um mit warmeisolierendem Material abgedeckt zu werden
N.B.: Deze apparaten zijn niet geschikt om te worden bedekt met thermisch isolerend
materiaal

DE
NL

gs NOTA: Aparatos no aptos para ser cubiertos de material térmicamente aislante

DA N.B.: Armarturerne ma ikke deekkes af varmeisolerende materiale.

NO N.B.: Apparatene passer ikke til & dekkes av termoisolerende materialer.

gy OBS! Utrustningen far inte tackas éver med varmeisolerande material
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ART. Vi ADAPTER
QK89 - QK90 - QK91 12,5 iﬁgg
EK65 - QX64 - QX65 | 35X 35 ; g PA2S
QX66 - RB51 50 47 2 PAZo
QK92 - QK93 - QK94 12,5 PA28
EK66 - QX67 - QX68 | 35 X 64 ; g Eﬁiﬁ
QX69 - RB52 2 PA%S

Morsettiera non inclusa. L'installazione pud richiedere l'intervento di personale
qualificato(Fase A).

Caratteristiche tecniche della morsettiera: - n® 2 morsetti del tipo a vite (sezione max. 2,5
mm?) - tensione di alimentazione 250V - 6A. - spellatura cavi di 8 mm.

- dispositivo idoneo per la classe seconda. - IP23

Terminal board not included. The aid of qualified personnel may be required for installation
(Phase A).

Technical features of the terminal board: - 2 terminals with a screw base (max. cross-section
2.5 mm?) - 250 V - 6 A supply voltage. - 8 mm cable stripping length

- Device suitable for class two. - IP23

Borniernoninclus. L'installation pourrait exiger I'intervention de personnel qualifié (Phase A).
Caractéristiques techniques du bornier :

- 2 bornes a vis (section maxi 2,5 mm?) - tension d'alimentation 250V - 6A.

- dénudage des cables de 8 mm.- dispositif approprié classe deux.- IP23

Klemmenleiste nicht enthalten. Die Installation muss gegebenenfalls von Fachkraften
durchgefiihrt werden (Phase A).

Technische Merkmale der Klemmenleiste:

- 2 Schraubklemmen (Querschnitt max. 2,5 mm?) - Versorgungsspannung 250V - 6A

- Kabelabisolierung 8 mm. - Fiir die Klasse Il geeignetes Gerat. - IP23

Klemmenstrook nietinbegrepen. De installatie kan de hulp van gekwalificeerde installateurs
vereisen (Fase A).

Technische eigenschappen van de klemmenstrook:

- 2 klemmen van het schroeftype (max. diameter 2,5 mm?) - voedingsspanning 250V - 6A
- strippen kabels 8 mm.- apparaat geschikt voor de tweede klasse.- IP23

Clema de conexiones no incluida. La instalacién puede necesitar la intervencion de
personal calificado (Fase A).

Caracteristicas técnicas de la clema de conexiones:

- n. 2 terminales de tornillo (seccion méax. 2,5 mm?) - tensién de alimentacion 250V - 6A
- peladura cables de 8 mm. - dispositivo idoneo para la clase segunda. - IP23

Klemkasse falger ikke med. Installation kan kraeve hjeelp fra en elektriker (Fase A).
Klemkassens tekniske karakteristika:

- 2 klemmer af skruetypen (maks. snit 2,5 mm?)- forsyningsspaending 250V - 6A

- skreelning af ledninger 8 mm.- egnet anordning til klasse to - IP23

Klembrett ikke inkludert. Installasjonen kan kreve inngrep av kvalifisert personale (Fase A).
Klembrettets tekniske egenskaper:

- n° 2 klemskruer av typen med skrue (maksimalt tverrsnitt 2,5 mm?) - matespenning pa
250V ~ 6A. - kabelfjerning pa 8 mm.- innretning passende for annen klasse.- IP23

Kopplingsplint ingar inte. Installationen kan krava ingrepp fran en utbildad fackman (fas A).
Kopplingsplintens tekniska egenskaper:

- 2 st. skruvklammor (max. tvarsnitt 2,5 mm?).- Matningsspéanning 250 V - 6 A.

- Kabelavskalning 8 mm.- Godkénd anordning enligt klass 2.- IP23

BeakneMmMHolt konogku. [lnsi MOHTaXa MOXeT NoTpe6oBaThCs BbI3BaTh KBANMMULIMPOBAHHOTO
anekTpuka (Pasa A).

TexHn4eckne XapakTepucTUKN KNEMMHO KOPOBKM:

- 2 KNeMMHble BUHTOBbIE KOPOOKM (Makc. ceyeHue 2,5 MM?)- HanpsbkeHne nutanus 250B
- BA. - HenokpbITble NpoBoAa 8 MM.- COOTBETCTBYOLLEE YCTPOINCTBO ANA BTOPOro Knacca
-IP23
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T Le prestazioni e la sicurezza dell’apparecchio sono garantite soltanto per oscillazioni della
corrente del 5% rispetto al valore nominale.

Art.BZMa  pysH L V AUX NTC 1..10V SEC

L N DaDa + - + - + - FE La conformita alla norma e garantita soltanto utilizzando trasformatori iGuzzini
(art.: BZM4 - MXF9) od equivalenti di tipo SELV che rispondano alle vigenti norme C.E.I.
mm [ 0] O a0 Ood ] | EN The performance level and safety of the lighting fixture are only guaranteed for oscillations

of 5% in the current, in relation to the nominal value.
DIP SWITCH position 1 2 3 4 5 6 Conformity with the standard is guaranteed only if either iGuzzini transformers (item code
BZM4 - MXF9) or equivalent SELV type transformers which comply with current C.E.I.

mA - i b - o - regulations are used.

35W 500[‘;‘?‘\ - By - - ON FR Les performances et la sécurité de I'appareil ne sont assurées que pour des oscillations

de courant de +5% par rapport a la valeur nominale.
La conformité a la norme n'est assurée qu'en cas d'utilisation de transformateurs iGuzzini

39W 550mA
iz (réf. : BZM4 - MXF9) ou équivalents de type SELV conformes aux normes C.E.I.

DE Die Leistungen und die Sicherheit des Gerats sind nur fiir vom Vorschaltgerat abgehende
Spannungsschwankungen von + 5% in Bezug auf den Nennwert gewahrleistet.
Die Ubereinstimmung mit den Vorschriften ist nur bei Verwendung von iGuzzini-Tran-
sformatoren (Art.: BZM4 - MXF9) oder gleichwertigen des Typs SELYV, die den giltigen
CEl-Bestimmungen entsprechen, gewahrleistet.

E0W 850M A - _ . ) .
_____-_---"'l NL De prestaties en de veiligheid van het apparaat zijn alleen gegarandeerd voor spanningsva-

60W 900mA - - ON ON ON riaties van + 5% ten opzichte van de nominale waarde.

— De conformiteit aan de norm wordt alleen gegarandeerd als u iGuzzini voorschakelappa-

60W 1DUW - ON ON “"-u.. - ON raten gebruikt (art.: BZM4 - MXF9) of overeenkomstige, van het type SELV, die aan de
] geldende C.E.I. normen voldoen.
050mA - - | oN | oN | OoNTI~au_|
ES Las prestacionesy la seguridad del aparato estan garantizada solamente con oscilaciones

de la corriente del £5% respecto al valor nominal.
f La conformidad a la norma se garantiza solamente con el uso de transformadores iGuzzini

(art. BZM4 - MXF9) o equivalentes de tipo SELV que cumplen las normas vigentes C.E.I.

DA Armaturets ydelse og sikkerhed kan kun garanteres ved stremudsving pa +5% i forhold
til den nominelle veerdi.

ERERETE W1 Opfyldelse af reglerne garanteres kun ved brug af transformatorer fra iGuzzini (art.:

H H H H E E OFF BZM4 - MXF9) eller tilsvarende af typen SELV, der opfylder kravene i C.E.l.-standarderne.

NO Ytelsesnivaet og sikkerheten til lysarmaturen kan kun garanteres for svingninger pa +5 %
1 2 3 4 5 s i strammen, i forhold til nominell verdi.

Overhold av standarden garanteres kun hvis enteniGuzzini-transformere (art. BZM4 - MXF9)
eller tilsvarende transformere (SELV-type) som mater C.E.l.-kravene som gjelder brukes.

sy Utrustningens prestanda och sékerhet garanteras endast vid en strémoscillation pa + 5%
i férhallande till nominelit varde.
Overensstammelse med standard garanteras endast genom att anvanda transformatorer

IT Cablareallarete elettricail trasformatore solo dopo aver effettuato il collegamento ai prodotti

EN Wire the transformer to the electrical mains only after the connection to the products has av typ iGuzzini (art.: BZM4 - MXF9) eller motsvarande av typ SELV som éverensstammer
been carried out med gallande C.E.|.-standard.

FR N'effectuer le cablage au réseau électrique qu'aprés avoir effectué le raccordement aux RU OkcnnyaTtauuoHHble kayecTsa M 6e3onacHoCTb Npubopa rapaHTUpyloTcs TOMbKO npu
produits KkonebaHnsIX Toka 5% OT HOMUHAMBHOTO 3HAYEHMS.

DE SchlieRen Sie den Transformator erst nach der Verdrahtung an den Produkten am CooTBeTCTBHE HOPMATVBY rAPAHTUPYETCH TONBKO NP UCNONL30BaHM TPaHCHOPMATOPOB
Stromnetz an. iGuzzini (apT. BZM4 - MXF9) unu aHanornyHbix Tuna SELV, oTBeyvatowmx 4eiCTBYOLLMM

HopmaTtueam EQC.
ES Cablear el transformador a la red eléctrica sélo después de conectar los productos
NL Verbind de transformator alleen op het elektrische net nadat u alle producten heeft ZH REESRNTEEEROER FAMRERENERAEERR S

aangesloten. REEERIGUzzZINI(BZMA - MXFOS = @) E Rk & 58 FC.EL T ESELVAISE

b 3 =R P
DA Tilslut ferst transformatoren til stremforsyningsnettet, efter at have foretaget tilslutningen AT BRI S AR,

til produkterne.

LED | MXF9 | BZM4

NO Omformeren skal kun kobles il stramnettet etter at tilkoblingen til produktene er gjennomfert.

SV Anslut transformatorn till elnatet forst efter att anslutningen till produkterna har utforts. .
2

RU Mopeectn kabenb TpaHcthopmaTopa K 9NeKTPUYECKoil CEeTU, TOMNbKO NOCHe COeanHEHUS g 1

C npogykTamu

ZH REERITER , T AMERESRERTBERE L,
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IT Per progetti d'impianto personalizzati I'azienda iGuzzini fornisce, previa documentazione
necessaria , i dati relativi al numero dei prodotti installabili e la lunghezza dei cavi, in
funzione del'alimentatore e del tipo di cavo utilizzato.
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EN For customised installation projects iGuzzini is able to supply - accompanied by the ne-
cessary documentation - the details of the number of installable products and the length
of the cables based on the ballast and type of cable used.

FR Pour des projets d'installation personnalisés, veuillez transmettre la documentation
nécessaire a l'entreprise iGuzzini, qui s'occupera d'indiquer le nombre de produits a
installer ainsi que le longueur des cables, en fonction du ballast et du type de cable utilisés.

DE Fur personalisierte Anlagenprojekte liefert das Unternehmen iGuzzini nach Vorlage der
erforderlichen Dokumentation die Angaben bezliglich der Anzahl der installierbaren
Leuchten sowie die Kabellange in Abh&ngigkeit vom Vorschaltgerat und von der Art des
verwendeten Kabels.

NL Na ontvangst van het benodigde documentatiemateriaal kan het bedrijf iGuzzini bij
gepersonaliseerde installatie-ontwerpen informatie verschaffen betreffende het aantal
installeerbare producten en de lengte van de kabels voor het voorschakelapparaat, aan
de hand van het type kabel wat gebruikt zal worden.

ES Para proyectos personalizados y previo conocimiento de la documentacion necesaria,
iGuzzini puede suministrar datos sobre el nimero de productos a instalar y la longitud
3 de los cables en funcién de alimentador y tipo de cable utilizado.




DA Ved skraeddersyede anlaeg fremsender i Guzzini dokumentation med alle oplysninger
vedrgrende antallet af produkter, der kan installeres, og kabelleengde, alt efter typen af
stremforsyning og kabel.

NO For spesialtilpassede installasjonsprosjekter er iGuzzini i stand til & levere - sammen med
den nedvendige dokumentasjonen - detaljene pa installerbare produkter og lengden pa
kablene basert pa ballast og type kabel som brukes.

SV Forkundanpassade installationer tillhandahaller iGuzzini (efter nédvandig dokumentation)
data angaende antalet produkter som kan installeras och kablarnas langd, beroende pa
typen av stromforsorjningsanordning och kabel som anvands.

RU ﬂﬂﬂ MHAMBUAYanbHbIX MPOEKTOB OCBETUTENbHbIX CUCTEM, Mnocrne nony4yeHus BCen
HeobxoAVMoON [oKyMeHTaLmy 3akasuvka, Komnanus iGuzzini npegocrtaBnsieT cBeaeHnst
O KONMWYECTBE W3AENUIA, KOTOPble MOryT ObiTb YCTAHOBMEHbI, U O ANWHE MPOBOLOB B
3aBWCUMOCTY OT BrioKa MMTaHUA 1 OT Tuna ncnonb3yemoro nposoja.

ZH N FiGuzziniA AMEL I RELR SR , RIBFMEANHERURBLNTE  BH7HE
R, RENOFROBBEARBLNKE,

IT L'unita di alimentazione esterna deve essere SELV.
EN The external power supply unit must be SELV.
FR L'unité d’alimentation externe doit étre de type SELV.
DE Die externe Versorgungseinheit muss SELV mit.
NL De externe voedingseenheid moet een SELV-apparaat zijn.
ES La unidad de alimentacion exterior ha de ser SELV.
DA Dem eksterne forsyningsenhed skal vaere SELV.
NO Den eksterne stramforsyningsenheten skal vaere SELV.
SV Den externa matningsenheten ska vara av typen SELV.
RU BHelUHwii 6nok nutaHus gomkeT 6biTe Tvna SELV ¢ BbIXOAHBIM HaNpsikeHnem

ZH ABBRREN AR LBEBESELV,

IT N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare |'azienda iGuzzini.
EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
FR N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini.
DE N.B.: Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.
ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DA N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
NO N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
SV OBS! Fér byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini.
RU MNMPUMEYAHUE: ins 3amexbl CU[oB obpalyaiiteck B komnaHuio iGuzzini.
ZH X% : WELEDEMRMEER , WHRiGuzzini,

MAINTENANCE

Headquarters iGuzzini illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy
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IT ATTENZIONE:
LASICUREZZADELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITASOLO CON L'USOAPPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

EN WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ES ATENCION:
LASEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZASOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMEN-
TE LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; PORELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.
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N.B.: Apparecchi non idonei ad essere coperti di materiale termicamente isolante

N.B.: Fixtures not suitable to be covered in thermally-insulating material.

OBS! Utrustningen far inte tdckas 6ver med varmeisolerande material
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QK89 - QK90 - QK91 12,5 PA24
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IT Morsettiera non inclusa. L’installazione puo richiedere l’intervento di personale
qualificato
Caratteristiche tecniche della morsettiera:
- n° 2 morsetti del tipo a vite (sezione max. 2,5 mm?)
- tensione di alimentazione 250V - 6A
- spellatura cavi di 8 mm.
- dispositivo idoneo per la classe seconda
-1P23

EN Terminal board not included. The aid of qualified personnel may be required for
installation
Technical features of the terminal board:
- 2 terminals with a screw base (max. cross-section 2.5 mm?)
- 250V - 6 A supply voltage
- 8 mm cable stripping length
- Device suitable for class two
- 1P23

ES Clema de conexiones no incluida. La ir

de personal calificado
Caracteristicas técnicas de la clema de conexiones:
- n. 2 terminales de tornillo (seccion max. 2,5 mm?)
- tension de alimentacion 250V - 6A
- peladura cables de 8 mm.
- dispositivo idoneo para la clase segunda

ion puede r la intervencion
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Art.BZMa  pysH L V AUX NTC 1..10V SEC
LN DaDa +- -+ +=

EN The performance level and safety of the lighting fixture are only guaranteed for oscillations
of 5% in the current, in relation to the nominal value.
Conformity with the standard is guaranteed only if either iGuzzini ballasts (item
code BZM4 - MXF9) or equivalent SELV type ballasts which comply with current
C.E.l. regulations are used.

ES Lasprestacionesylaseguridad del aparato estan garantizada solamente con oscilaciones
de la corriente del +5% respecto al valor nominal.
La conformidad a la norma se garantiza solamente con el uso de alimentadores
iGuzzini (art. BZM4 - MXF9) o equivalentes de tipo SELV que cumplen las normas
vigentes C.E.l.
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IT  Cablareallarete elettricail trasformatore solo dopo aver effettuato il collegamento ai prodotti
EN Wire the transformer to the electrical mains only after the connection to the products
has been carried out
ES Cablear el transformador a la red eléctrica s6lo después de conectar los productos
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|7 Le prestazioni e la sicurezza dell’apparecchio sono garantite soltanto per oscillazioni
della corrente del 5% rispetto al valore nominale.
La conformita alla norma é garantita soltanto utilizzando alimentatori iGuzzini (art.:
BZM4 - MXF9) od equivalenti di tipo SELV che rispondano alle vigenti norme C.E.I.
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IT  Per progetti d'impianto personalizzati I'azienda iGuzzini fornisce, previa documentazione

necessaria , i dati relativi al numero dei prodotti installabili e la lunghezza dei cavi, in
funzione del'alimentatore e del tipo di cavo utilizzato.

EN  For customised installation projects iGuzzini is able to supply - accompanied by the ne-
cessary documentation - the details of the number of installable products and the length
of the cables based on the ballast and type of cable used.

ES Para proyectos personalizados y previo conocimiento de la documentacion necesaria,
iGuzzini puede suministrar datos sobre el nimero de productos a instalar y la longitud
de los cables en funcién de alimentador y tipo de cable utilizado.

AR SELV aa Al 4033 sas g 05585 f cang
IT L'unita di alimentazione esterna deve essere SELV.

EN The external power supply unit must be SELV

ES La unidad de alimentacion exterior ha de ser SELV
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IT N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.

EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
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IT  N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini. IQuzl nl
EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
FR N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini. IT  L'apparecchio dovrebbe essere posizionato in modo che non sia prevista
DE N.B.: Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. un'osservazione prolungata dell'apparecchio ad una distanza inferiore di 1 m
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini. EN T_he luminaire should be positioned so that prolonged staring into the luminaire at a
ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini. distance closer than 1 m is not expected.
. e . . - FR Il faudrait placer I'appareil de maniére a ce qu’aucune observation prolongée de
DA N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini. I'appareil ne soit possible & moins de 1 m de distance
NO  N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini. DE Das Gerat so positionieren, dass der Anwender nicht Uber langere Zeit aus weniger als
SV OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta féretaget iGuzzini. 1 m Abstand angestrahlt wird.
RU MPUMEYAHWE: [ins 3ameHbl CU[JoB obpaliaiiteck B koMmnanuto iGuzzini. NL Het apparaat moet zodanig geplaatst worden dat er geen langdurige observatie van het
ZH i%  WELEDERMES B RiGuzzini apparaat te voorzien is op een afstand van minder dan 1 m
AR iGuzzini 45)..3., L) LED 5 swall Jlasin -ans ES E'I_l:;:jei\gz:;s;:kzeezrlnﬂ:ﬁ;s? Sne manera tal que la observacion prolongada se realice a
IT  Non fissare la sorgente luminosa durante il suo funzionamento DA Apparatet skal placeres pa et sted, sa der ikke kraeves en forleengerledning, der er
o lzengere end 1 meter
EN Do not stare at the operating lighting source
. , ) NO Apparatet ber plasseres slik at man ikke behgver & se pa det i lengre tid pa mindre
FR Ne pas fixer la source lumineuse lorsqu’elle est allumée avstand enn 1 m
DE  Die Lichtquelle nicht tiber langere Zeit mit dem Blick fixieren SV Apparatet ber plasseres slik at man ikke behgver a se pa det i lengre tid pa mindre
NL Bevestig de lichtbron niet terwijl deze in werking is avstand enn 1 m
ES No mire directamente a la fuente luminosa durante el funcionamiento RU Mpnbop cnepyeT ycTaHOBUTHL TakK, 4TOObI HE CMOTPETh Ha HEero NPOAOIMKUTENbHOE
DA Fastger ikke lyskilden under dens drift BPEMS, 6GIIU PacCTOSHME He AocTUraeT 1 M.
e 2 = 5 S 5] Rt <
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IT  N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini. IQuzlnl
EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
FR N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini.
DE N.B.: Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. IT  L'apparecchio dovrebbe essere posizionato in modo che non sia prevista
o . un'osservazione prolungata dell'apparecchio ad una distanza inferiore di 1 m
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini. o " o .
L . » EN The luminaire should be positioned so that prolonged staring into the luminaire at a
ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini. distance closer than 1 m is not expected.
DA N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini. FR |l faudrait placer I'appareil de maniére a ce qu’aucune observation prolongée de
NO N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini. I'appareil ne soit possible a moins de 1 m de distance
SV OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini. DE Das Gerat so positionierenl, dass der Anwender nicht Uber langere Zeit aus weniger als
RU TMPUMEYAHWE: insa 3ameHbl CY[oB obpaluaitecs B komnaHuto iGuzzini. 1 m Apstand angestrahit wird.
e . g = . . - NL Het apparaat moet zodanig geplaatst worden dat er geen langdurige observatie van het
ZH IR WFLEDEMMER. , WHRiGuzzini ) apparaat te voorzien is op een afstand van minder dan 1 m
AR iGuzzini 48 y Juail LED ¢ goall Jlainy 4w ES El aparato debe emplazarse de manera tal que la observacién prolongada se realice a
T Nont I | p I p una distancia de al menos 1 m
on fissare la sorgente luminosa durante il suo funzionamento
9 DA Apparatet skal placeres pa et sted, sa der ikke kraeves en forleengerledning, der er
EN Do not stare at the operating lighting source leengere end 1 meter
FR Ne pas fixer la source lumineuse lorsqu’elle est allumée NO Apparatet ber plasseres slik at man ikke behgver & se pa det i lengre tid pa4 mindre
DE Die Lichtquelle nicht iiber l&ngere Zeit mit dem Blick fixieren avstand enn 1 m
NL Bevestig de lichtbron niet terwijl deze in werking is sv App;araljtet bD: plasseres slik at man ikke behgver & se pa det i lengre tid pa mindre
avstand enn 1 m
ES No mire directamente a la fuente luminosa durante el funcionamiento
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IT  N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini. I‘ iuzlnl
EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
FR N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini. _ o ) . )
DE N.B.: Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. m La‘pparecchllo dovrebbe essere‘poszmnatq in modo ghe non sia plrewsta
un'osservazione prolungata dell'apparecchio ad una distanza inferiore di 1 m
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini. EN The luminaire should be positioned so that prolonged staring into the luminaire at a
ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini. distance closer than 1 m is not expected.
DA N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini. FR Il faudrait placer I'appareil de maniére a ce qu'aucune observation prolongée de
NO N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini. I'appareil ne soit possible & moins de 1 m de distance
SV OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini. DE Das Gerat so positionierenl, dass der Anwender nicht Uber langere Zeit aus weniger als
1 m Abstand angestrahlt wird.
RU TMPUMEYAHWE: [ins 3ameHbl CU[JoB obpatuaiiteck B koMnanuto iGuzzini. . X X
. _ . . o NL Het apparaat moet zodanig geplaatst worden dat er geen langdurige observatie van het
ZH EE  WFELEDEMMEE. , WHRiGuzzini apparaat te voorzien is op een afstand van minder dan 1 m
AR iGuzzini 4S8 i Jsil LED s sl ey s ES El aparato debe emplazarse de manera tal que la observacién prolongada se realice a
una distancia de al menos 1 m
IT Non fissare la sorgente luminosa durante il suo funzionamento DA Apparatet skal placeres pa et sted, sa der ikke kraeves en forlaengerledning, der er
EN Do not stare at the operating lighting source leengere end 1 meter
FR Ne pas fixer la source lumineuse lorsqu’elle est allumée NO Apparatet bor plasseres slik at man ikke behaver & se pa det i lengre tid pa mindre
DE Die Lichtquelle nicht tiber Iangere Zeit mit dem Blick fixieren avstand enn 1 m
NL Bevestig de lichtbron niet terwijl deze in werking is sV :ggz:;eénbnﬂ; ;:Tl1asseres slik at man ikke behgver a se pa det i lengre tid pa mindre
ES No mire directamente a la fuente luminosa durante el funcionamiento
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o~ o e Tensioneled Corrente Alimentazione | Uout massima del driver remoto opn o o Tensioneled Corrente Alimentazione | Uout massima del driver remoto
INGJUZZIN| Led voltage Power Supply current Max remote driver Uout INJUZZINI Led voltage Power Supply current Max remote driver Uout
2.510.279.01 Tension led Courant Alimentation Uout maximum du driver déporté 2.510.279.01 Tension led Courant Alimentation Uout maximum du driver déporté
1S17578/01 Led spannung Einspeisung Strom Max Uout Remote Driver 1S17578/01 Led spannung Einspeisung Strom Max Uout Remote Driver
Led spanning | Stroomverzorging Stroom Maximale Uout van remote driver Led spanning | Stroomverzorging Stroom Maximale Uout van remote driver
Tension led X h X Uout méaxima del controlador remoto Tension led . A X Uout maxima del controlador remoto
ension le Corriente Alimentacion Maksimalt Uout for fiern driver ension e Corriente Alimentacion Maksimalt Uout for fiern driver
led spzending Stremforsyning strem Maks Uout ekstern driver led spzending Stremforsyning strgm Maks Uout ekstern driver
ART Spenning led | Strgmforsyning spenning Max Uout fiarrstyrd drivenhet ART Spenning led | Strgmforsyning spenning Max Uout fiarrstyrd drivenhet
Led spanning Elférsérjning strém MakcumansHoe 3HaveHve UBbix. Led spénning Elférsorjning strém MakcumansHoe sHavenne UBbix.
Led HanpﬂmeHme SNEKTPOMUTAHUE.Tok ELMCTaHuMOHHOrO ,ELpaI?lBepa Led HanmeeHme SNEKTPOMUTAHUE.Tok ANCTaHUMOHHOro npaﬁsepa
BB E SRS EFRIR B 2R B A B BB E SRS R R AR L BE
N /) Vi /)
(Vf) (A) V) (V) (A) V)
MK45-MQ75 MK45-MQ75
MM75-QK89 3,1 MM75-QK89 3.1
QK90-QK91 QK90-QK91
MK47-MQ76 MK47-MQ76
MM76-QK92 6,3 MM76-QK92 6,3
QK93-QK94 QK93-QK94
EK59-MK46 0.7 120 EK59-MK46 0.7 120
R743-EJ70 ’ R743-EJ70 ’
EK65-QX64 2,9 EK65-QX64 2,9
QX65-QX66 QX65-QX66
RB51 RB51
EK60-MK48 EK60-MK48
EJ71-EJ72 EJ71-EJ72
EK66-QX67 5,8 EK66-QX67 5,8
QX68-QX69 QX68-QX69
RB52 RB52
IT I modulo LED garantisce una distanza di sicurezza per una Uout max (vedi tabella) IT Il modulo LED garantisce una distanza di sicurezza per una Uout max (vedi tabella)
EN The LED module guarantees a safety distance for a max Uout (see table) EN The LED module guarantees a safety distance for a max Uout (see table)
FR Le module LED garantit une distance de sécurité pour une Uout max (voir tableau) FR Le module LED garantit une distance de sécurité pour une Uout max (voir tableau)
DE Das LED-Modul garantiert einen Sicherheitsabstand fiir einen max. Uout von (s. Tabelle) DE Das LED-Modul garantiert einen Sicherheitsabstand fiir einen max. Uout von (s. Tabelle)
NL De ledmodule waarborgt een veilige afstand voor max. Uout (zie tabel) NL De ledmodule waarborgt een veilige afstand voor max. Uout (zie tabel)
ES ElImddulo LED asegura una distancia de seguridad para una Uout max. (ver la tabla) ES El médulo LED asegura una distancia de seguridad para una Uout max. (ver la tabla)
DA Lysdiodemodulet garanterer en sikkerhedsafstand for en max Uout (se tabel) DA Lysdiodemodulet garanterer en sikkerhedsafstand for en max Uout (se tabel)
NO LED-moduelen garanterer en sikkerhetsavtand for en maks. Uout (se tabell) NO LED-moduelen garanterer en sikkerhetsavtand for en maks. Uout (se tabell)
SV LED-modulen sakerstéller ett sékert avstand for ett maximalt Uout-varde pa (se tabellen) SV LED-modulen sakerstéller ett sékert avstand for ett maximalt Uout-varde pa (se tabellen)
RU CsetogunopaHbii Moaynb obecneunBaeT GesonacHoe paccTosiHWE ANs MaKCUMarnbHOro RU CgetoanogHblii Mmoaynb obecneunBaeT GesonacHoe paccTosHME ANs MakCUMManbHOro
3HayeHus UBbIx (cMm. Tabn.) 3HayeHust UBbIx (cm. Tabn.)
ZH LEDERTRIEFAMEBENRSER (LKE) ZH LEDERARIEBABMEBENRLER (L&RE)

. e e| Tensione led Corrente Alimentazione | Uout massima del driver remoto . e e| Tensione led Corrente Alimentazione | Uout massima del driver remoto
IQUZZINI|  teovotoge | power Supply curment | Max remote drver Uout IQUZZINI|  ovoteoe | pover Supply coront | Max remote driver Uout
2.510.279.01 Tension led Courant Alimentation Uout maximum du driver déporté 2.510.279.01 Tension led Courant Alimentation Uout maximum du driver déporté
1817578/01 Led spannung |  Einspeisung Strom Max Uout Remote Driver 1S17578/01 Led spannung |  Einspeisung Strom Max Uout Remote Driver
Led spanning | Stroomverzorging Stroom Maximale Uout van remote driver Led spanning | Stroomverzorging Stroom Maximale Uout van remote driver
Tension led X > ) Uout maxima del controlador remoto Tension led . A . Uout maxima del controlador remoto
ension le Corriente Alimentacion Maksimalt Uout for fiern driver ension fe Corriente Alimentacion Maksimalt Uout for fiern driver
led spzending Stremforsyning strem Maks Uout ekstern driver led spzending Stremforsyning strem Maks Uout ekstern driver
ART Spenning led | Strgmforsyning spenning Max Uout fiarrstyrd drivenhet ART Spenning led | Strgmforsyning spenning Max Uout fiarrstyrd drivenhet
Led spanning Elférsdrjning strém MakcumanbHoe 3HauveHne UBbIX. Led spanning Elférsérining strém MakcumarbsHoe 3HaveHne UBbIX.
Led HanpsbkeHue | SNEKTPOMUTAHUE . Tok AnCTaHUUOHHOTO Apavisepa Led HanpsikeHue | SNEKTPOMNTAHUE. Tok AVCTaHLMOHHOrO Apavisepa
B4R E . mRRWE BB AW HEE 3|4 E - EEEHBHE A HEE
(V) (A) (V) (VF) (A) (V)
MK45-MQ75 MK45-MQ75
MM75-QK89 31 MM75-QK89 3.1
QK90-QK91 QK90-QK91
MK47-MQ76 MK47-MQ76
MM76-QK92 6,3 MM76-QK92 6,3
QK93-QK94 QK93-QK94
EK59-MK46 0.7 120 EK59-MK46 0.7 120
R743-EJ70 ’ R743-EJ70 ’
EK65-QX64 29 EK65-QX64 29
QX65-QX66 QX65-QX66
RB51 RB51
EK60-MK48 EK60-MK48
EJ71-EJ72 EJ71-EJ72
EK66-QX67 5,8 EK66-QX67 5,8
QX68-QX69 QX68-QX69
RB52 RB52
IT Il modulo LED garantisce una distanza di sicurezza per una Uout max (vedi tabella) IT Il modulo LED garantisce una distanza di sicurezza per una Uout max (vedi tabella)
EN The LED module guarantees a safety distance for a max Uout (see table) EN The LED module guarantees a safety distance for a max Uout (see table)
FR Le module LED garantit une distance de sécurité pour une Uout max (voir tableau) FR Le module LED garantit une distance de sécurité pour une Uout max (voir tableau)
DE Das LED-Modul garantiert einen Sicherheitsabstand fiir einen max. Uout von (s. Tabelle) DE Das LED-Modul garantiert einen Sicherheitsabstand fiir einen max. Uout von (s. Tabelle)
NL De ledmodule waarborgt een veilige afstand voor max. Uout (zie tabel) NL De ledmodule waarborgt een veilige afstand voor max. Uout (zie tabel)
ES ElImddulo LED asegura una distancia de seguridad para una Uout max. (ver la tabla) ES ElI moédulo LED asegura una distancia de seguridad para una Uout max. (ver la tabla)
DA Lysdiodemodulet garanterer en sikkerhedsafstand for en max Uout (se tabel) DA Lysdiodemodulet garanterer en sikkerhedsafstand for en max Uout (se tabel)
NO LED-moduelen garanterer en sikkerhetsavtand for en maks. Uout (se tabell) NO LED-moduelen garanterer en sikkerhetsavtand for en maks. Uout (se tabell)
SV LED-modulen sakerstéller ett sakert avstand for ett maximalt Uout-varde pa (se tabellen) SV LED-modulen sakerstéller ett sékert avstand for ett maximalt Uout-varde pa (se tabellen)
RU CseToavogHbli Moayrb obecneunsaet GesonacHoe pacCTosiHWE ANt MaKCUMarbHOro RU CaetoanogHblii Moaynb obecneunBaeT GesonacHoe paccTosiHUe ANsi MakCUMarbHOro
3HaveHust UBbIx (cm. Tabn.) 3Ha4eHust UBbIx (cm. Tabn.)
ZH LEDERARIESRAHHEENRZLERE (NRE) ZH LEDERAMRIESAMHBENZSERE (XK )
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IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G .

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G ".

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energiméarkning " G ".

RU 310 uspenve cogepxut cTo4HUK cBETA Kracca aHeproaddektusHoctn " G ".

ZH AFEmas —MEERRAINT . "G "
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IGuzzini
IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G ".

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’'une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G ".

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energimarkning " G ".

RU 370 nspenue cogep ut UCTOYHUK CBETa Knacca aHeproaddekTusHocT " G .
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IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G ".

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G ".

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskélla med energimérkning " G ".
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1Guzzini
IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G ".

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d'efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G .

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energimérkning " G ".
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IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G .

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G .

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energiméarkning " G ".
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IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G ".

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G .

FR Ce produit est équipé d’'une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G ".

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energimarkning " G ".
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IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G ".

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d'efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G .

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energimérkning " G ".
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IT Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " G ".

EN This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " G ".

FR Ce produit est équipé d’'une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " G ".

DE Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " G ".

NL Este producto contiene una lampara de clase de eficiencia energética " G ".

ES Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse " G ".

DA Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

NO Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse " G ".

SV Denna produkt innehaller en ljuskalla med energimarkning " G ".

RU 370 uspenue cogepxnt UCTOYHWK CBETa Knacca aHeproaddekTnsHocT " G .

ZH AFEREBE—MERRBINITE, "G "

AR "G" STUsS 53 ‘JFQQG td& ) Lass a0 Capsd Slealed \d}:\é’é_




1S07237/00

IGuzzini

CN RERERERMEGR

| Istruzioni per le operazioni di servizio per I’apparecchio di illuminazione

GB Instructions on luminare service operations
Instructions pour les opérations de service du luminaire
Wartungsanleitung fiir die Leuchte

L Instructies voor de onderhoudsoperaties op de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para las operaciones de servicio del aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i serviceindgreb pa belysningsarmatur

N Anvisninger for betjening av lysapparatet

S Instruktioner fér anvdndning av belysningsanordningen

RUS WHcTpykumm no akcnnyatauum ocBeTUTENbHOro npubopa

Sostituire la lampada parzialmente esausta
Replace the partly exhausted lamp
Remplacer la lampe partiellement épuisée
Die teilweise erschopfte Lampe austauschen
Vervang de gedeeltelijk lege lamp
Sustituir la lampara parcialmente agotada
Udskift den delvist udtjente paere
Skifte ut den delvis utbrente lyspaeren
Byt ut den delvis forbrukade lampan
BameHa YacTuyHo oTpaboTaHHOW NammnoYkn

FRE S ELHITE

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning
BeblkntoueHve

KT

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsorjning
OTKMUNTL 3NeKTponuUTaHune npubopa

iR E S S

Aprire I'apparecchio
Open the fixture
Ouvrir le luminaire
Das Gerét 6ffnen
Open het apparaat
Abrir el aparato
Abn armaturet
Apne apparatet
Oppna anordningen
PackpbITb npudop
THEE

Rimuovere la lampada esausta
Remove the exhausted lamp
Retirer la lampe épuisée
Die alte Lampe entnehmen
Verwijder de lege lamp
Quitar la lampara agotada
Tag den udtjente paere ud
Fjerne den utbrente lyspzeren
Ta bort den forbrukade lampan
BbIHYTb CTapyto namnouky

i E{LHITA

Portarla in un centro di riciclaggio
Carry it to a recycling centre
La porter dans une déchetterie pour son
recyclage
Ordnungsgemaf entsorgen
Breng de lamp naar een recyclingcentrum
Llevarla a un centro de reciclaje
Aflever den pa en genbrugsstation
Levere den til en miljgstasjon
Lamna in den till en atervinningsanlaggning
CpaTtb ee B NYHKT Npyema yTUnbCbipbs
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Inserire la nuova lampada
Introduce the new lamp
Installer la lampe neuve

Die neue Lampe einsetzen

Doe de nieuwe lamp op zijn plek
Montar la nueva lampara
Szet den nye pare i
Sette i den nye pzeren
Sétt i den nya lampan
BcTaButb HOBYI NMaMnoyky

N apc

Inserire la nuova lampada nel portalampada
Fit the new lamp into the socket
Installer la nouvelle lampe dans le support
de lampe
Die neue Lampe in den Sockel einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp in de lamphouder
Montar la nueva lampara en el portaldmpara
Seet den nye peere i fatningen
Sette den nye pzeren inn i lampeholderen
Satt i den nya lampan i lamphallaren
BcTaBuTb HOBYIO NaMmMouyky B MaTpoH
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Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la éptica
Saet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynmpoBaTb NMH3bI

EHMEM S

Cr

Effettuare prova di funzionamento

Perform operative test

Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfoér funktionstest

BbINOMHUTL NPOBEPKY UCMPABHOCTY PaBOoThI
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Istruzioni per la pulizia dell’apparecchio di illuminazione
Instructions on luminare cleaning operations
Instructions pour le nettoyage du luminaire
Anweisungen zur Reinigung der Leuchte

Instructies voor de reiniging van de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para limpiar el aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i rengering af belysningsarmaturet
Anvisninger for rengjoring av lysapparatet

Instruktioner fér rengoring av belysningsanordningen
RUS VHCTpyKuum no 4YnucTke ocBeTuTensHoro npubopa

CN RHAREFELH
Pulire I'apparecchio Spegnimento Spolverare I'ottica esterna Lavare I'ottica esterna
Clean the fixture Switch it off Remove dust from the external optic Wash the external optic
Nettoyer le luminaire Extinction Dépoussiérer I'optique extérieure Laver I'optique extérieure
Das Gerét reinigen Ausschaltung Die externe Optik abstauben Die externe Optik waschen
Reinig het apparaat Uitschakeling Stof de externe optiek af Was de externe optiek
Limpiar el aparato Apagado Quitar el polvo de la éptica exterior Lavar la éptica exterior
Rengor armaturet Slukning Tor stovet af den udvendige optiske enhed Vask den udvendige optiske enhed
Rengjore apparatet Slukking Fjerne stov fra den eksterne lysenheten Vaske den eksterne lysenheten
Rengor anordningen Slackning Damma av den yttre optiken Rengor den yttre optiken
Yucrka npubopa BhblkntoueHve BbiTepeTb Mbiflb C BHELHEl CTOPOHbI INMH3 BbIMbITb MUH3bI C BHELLHEW CTOPOHbI
EERE KT RISkl EES K
Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecc
~ Cut the power supply to the luminaire
- Couper 'alimentation du luminaire
—C)j Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbreche Oj
yd Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaa
] Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato |
Afbryd armaturets stromforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens strémforsérjnin
OTKMIOUNTB BMEKTPONUTaHue npuéopa
B S ER
- .
Rimuovere l'ottica Pulire la parte interna dell’apparecchio di Riposizionare ottica Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Remove the optic illuminazione Re-place the optic Perform operative test
Retirer I'optique Clean the inside of the fixture Remettre I'optique a sa place Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Die Optik abnehmen Nettoyer I'intérieur du luminaire Die Optik wieder einsetzen Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Verwijder de optiek Die Innenseite der Leuchte reinigen Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats Controleer de correcte werking
Quitar la optica Reinig de binnenzijde van de verlichtingsar- Volver a montar la 6ptica Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento
Tag den optiske enhed af matuur Szet den optiske enhed pa plads Afprov funktionen
Fjerne lysenheten Limpiar el interior del aparato de alumbrado Innstille linsen Prove om den fungerer
Ta bort optiken Renger belysningsarmaturets indvendige dele Flytta om optiken Utfor funktionstest
CHATb NWH3bI Rengjore lysapparatet innvendig OTperynupoBaTb JIMH3bl BbInonHuT NpoBepky UcnpaBHOCTY paboThbl
Bk Rengér belysningsanordningen invéndigt EMEMRKK HAT RN it
MpoTepeTb ocBETUTENBHbBIA NPUGOP U3HYTPU
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| Istruzioni per il fine vita e lo smaltimento dei componenti

Instructions on end-of-life and component disposal

F Instructions pour la gestion des composants en fin de vie et leur mise au rebut
D Anweisungen zur Entsorgung der Leuchtenkomponenten

Instructies voor het verwijderen van de armatuur en het recyclen van de onderdelen

E Instrucciones para el final de vida y la eliminacion los componentes

DK

Anvisninger i udtjent armatur og bortskaffelse af komponenter

N Anvisninger for endt levetid og avfallsbehandling av delene
S Instruktioner vid bortskaffning och kassering av komponenter
RUS MHCTpyKummn no yTunusaumm npubopa v ero KOMNIEKTYOLWMX N0 OKOHYaHUN €ro Cpoka Cryx0bl

CN
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Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Sléckning
Bhikniouerne

KT

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper l'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacién del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens strémférsérining
OTKMIOYMTL dNeKTponuTaHue npuéopa
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Rimuovere la/le | da/e per la di ione
Remove the lamp(s) for decommissioning
Retirer la(les) lampe(s) pour sa(leur) mise au
rebut
Die Lampe/n ordnungsgeméB entsorgen
Verwijder de lamp(en) voor het recyclen
Quitar la(s) lampara(s) para el desecho
Tag pzeren/parerne ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne lampen/-e som skal kastes
Ta bort lampan/-orna fér bortskaffningen
BbIHYTb NamMouKy/vi Ansa yTunuaauuu npuéopa
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D

Rimuovere la batteria per la dismissione
Remove the battery for decommissioning
Retirer la batterie pour sa mise au rebut
Die Batterie ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder de batterij voor het recyclen
Quitar la bateria para el desecho
Tag batteriet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne batteriet som skal kastes
Ta bort batteriet fér bortskaffningen
BbiHyTb GaTapeliky Ans yTunusauuv npubopa

BHEEEFN B

Rimuovere I'apparecchio per la dismissione
Remove the fixture for decommissioning
Enlever le luminaire pour sa mise au rebut
Das Gerat ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder het apparaat voor het recyclen
Quitar el aparato para el desecho
Tag armaturet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne apparatet som skal kastes
Ta bort anordningen fér bortskaffningen
CHATb Npnbop Ans yTunusayun

MEBEEANEE

Inviare i materiali ad un centro di raccolta

RAEE
Send the materials to a WEEE collection
centre
Envoyer les matériaux dans une déchetterie
DEEE
Die Materialien in einem WEEE-Zentrum
entsorgen
Zend de materialen naar een recyclingscen-
trum voor de AEEA
Enviar los materiales a un centro de recogida
RAEE

Aflever materialerne pa et indsamlingscenter
for elektronisk udstyr
Sende materialene til en miljostasjon for
resirkulering av EE-avfall
Skicka materialet till en RAEE uppsam-
lingscentral

CpaTb MaTepuanbl B NyHKT Npuema yTumbChbipbs
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